Lexmark C540 Series
DUPLEX
NETWORK
Lexmark C540n	 Lexmark C543dn	 Lexmark C544 models	 Lexmark C546dtn
Small and smart design,
big-business color. Who
else but Lexmark could
PRINT

Product Certifications www.lexmark.com
Size (mm - H x W x D) 292 x 424 x 400 mm 292 x 424 x 400 mm 292 x 424 x 400 mm 422 x 424 x 416 mm
Ordering information Lexmark C540 Series
In the box
Lexmark C543dn Color Laser Printer, up to 2,000*-page color (CMY) Return Program Toner Cartridges, up to 2,500*-page black Return Program Toner Cartridge, software and documentation CD, power cord(s), setup guides (network and local attachment), Statement of Limited
Warranty, Lexmark Rewards brochure, Lexmark Cartridge Collection Program information
In the box
Lexmark C540n Color Laser Printer, up to 1,000*-page color (CMY)  Return Program Toner Cartridges, up to 1,000*-page black Return Program Toner Cartridge, software and documentation CD, power cord(s), setup guides (network and local attachment), Statement of Limited
Warranty, Lexmark Rewards brochure, Lexmark Cartridge Collection Program information
Part #	 Model
26A0000	 Lexmark C540nLexmark C540n Part #	 Laser Toner/Print Cartridge
C540H1KG	 C54x, X54x Black High Yield Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540H1CG	 C54x, X54x Cyan High Yield Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540H1MG	 C54x, X54x Magenta High Yield Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540H1YG	 C54x, X54x Yellow High Yield Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540A1KG	 C54x, X54x Black Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540A1CG	 C54x, X54x Cyan Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540A1MG	 C54x, X54x Magenta Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540A1YG	 C54x, X54x Yellow Return Program Toner Cartridge
C540H2KG	 C54x, X54x Black High Yield Toner Cartridge
C540H2CG	 C54x, X54x Cyan High Yield Toner Cartridge
C540H2MG	 C54x, X54x Magenta High Yield Toner Cartridge
C540H2YG	 C54x, X54x Yellow High Yield Toner Cartridge
C540X75G	 C54x, X54x Waste Toner Bottle
C540X71G	 C54x, X54x Black Imaging Kit
C540X74G	 C54x, X54x Black and Color Imaging Kit
Part #	 Paper & Transparencies
12A8240	 Professional Color Laser Transparencies, Letter
Part #	 Paper Handling
3000551	 550-Sheet Duo Drawer with 100-Sheet Multipurpose Feeder
Part #	 Memory Options
1022298	 128MB DDR1-DRAM
1022299	 256MB DDR1-DRAM
1022301	 512MB DDR1-DRAM
Part #	 Connectivity
1021294	 USB Cable (2-meter)
14T0145	 Lexmark N4050e 802.11g Wireless Print Server
14T0220	 MarkNet™ N7020e Gigabit Ethernet Print Server
Part #	 Extended Warranties
2350398	 2-Years Total Exchange Service, Next Business Day
2350399	 3-Years Total Exchange Service, Next Business Day
2350402	 1-Year Exchange Service Renewal, Next Business Day
2350406	 Upgrade to Onsite Service, Next Business Day
2350407	 2-Years Total Onsite Service, Next Business Day
2350408	 3-Years Total Onsite Service, Next Business Day
2350411	 1-Year Onsite Service Renewal, Next Business Day
Part #	 User Replaceable Parts
3049484	 C540, C543, C544 Relocation Kit
C540X31G	 C540, C543, C544, X543, X544 Black Developer Unit
C540X32G	 C540, C543, C544, X543, X544 Cyan Developer Unit
C540X33G	 C540, C543, C544, X543, X544 Magenta Developer Unit
C540X34G	 C540, C543, C544, X543, X544 Yellow Developer Unit
Part #	 Service Parts
40X5406	 C54x, X543, X54x Fuser 110-120V
100-Sheet Output Bin
250-Sheet Input Tray